In total, zero (0) Settlement Class Members objected to the Settlement, and only five 

(5) Settlement Class Members opted-out (i.e., excluded themselves) from the Settlement. Id. 

G. Claims Administration 

The deadline to submit a claim was January 9, 2026. Id. ¶ 19. In total, Analytics received 

two hundred and sixty-four (264) claims. Id. Analytics received sixty-three (63) claims using the 

“Credit Monitoring Request Form” that was included in the Postcard Notice. Id. ¶ 20. However, 

six (6) of those claims were duplicative, so the total number of valid claims was fifty-seven (57). 

Id. Analytics also received two hundred and one (201) claims using the full-length “Claim Form.” 

Id. ¶ 19. However, eighty-six (86) of those claims were submitted by non-Class Members, so the 

total number of valid claims was one hundred and fifteen (115). Id.  

In total, Analytics received one hundred and seventy-two (172) claims from Settlement 

Class Members. Id. ¶ 21. Thus far, one hundred and seventy (170) claims have been deemed valid 

in whole or in part—which results in a valid claims rate of 7.72%. Id. ¶ 22. In terms of credit 

monitoring, Settlement Class Members submitted one hundred and forty (140) valid claims.